Parcel, the remaining portion of the Subject Parcel hereinafter referred to as the “Subject Property”  
as depicted in the attached Heartland Meadows West Conceptual Site Plas as set out in the attached 
Exhibit "C" incorporated herein by reference to PURCHASER for the sum of Four Hundred Five 
Thousand Dollars ($405,000.00) the “Purchase Price”. 

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and the undertakings described 
in this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy thereof 
being expressly acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

[...]

paragraphs A and B above hereof and shall be paid at the Closing in wired funds. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit. On or prior to the seventh (7th) business day after the 
Effective Date, PURCHASER shall make a deposit in the form of Cashier's check from 
PURCHASER, in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) ("Earnest Money 
Deposit") to Chicago Title Company, Yorkville, Illinois office ("Title Insurer"), which shall be 
held in Strict Joint Order ("SJO") escrow by the Title Insurer. Upon expiration of the  
Platting/Entitlement Period (defined in Section 8 ), provided PURCHASER has not terminated

[...]

Parcel, the remaining portion of the Subject Parcel hereinafter referred to as the “Subject Property”  
as depicted in the attached Heartland Meadows West Conceptual Site Plas as set out in the attached 
Exhibit "C" incorporated herein by reference to PURCHASER for the sum of Four Hundred Five 
Thousand Dollars ($405,000.00) the “Purchase Price”. 

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and the undertakings described 
in this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy thereof 
being expressly acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

[...]

paragraphs A and B above hereof and shall be paid at the Closing in wired funds. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit. On or prior to the seventh (7th) business day after the 
Effective Date, PURCHASER shall make a deposit in the form of Cashier's check from 
PURCHASER, in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) ("Earnest Money 
Deposit") to Chicago Title Company, Yorkville, Illinois office ("Title Insurer"), which shall be 
held in Strict Joint Order ("SJO") escrow by the Title Insurer. Upon expiration of the  
Platting/Entitlement Period (defined in Section 8 ), provided PURCHASER has not terminated